66
SEF
低抵抗電子ビーム溶接精密抵抗器
                     Low Ohmic EB Welded Precision Resistor
特 長 FEATURES
(1) 定格電力 15W (0.1 mΩ)
(2) 銅端子による高い電気伝導率
(3) 使用温度範囲 (-55℃～+170℃)

Current Sensing for BMS (Battery Management Systems)／Bus bars and Welding Equipment
Low Inductance Applications
呼 称 TYPE DESIGNATION
SBZ－CM2－R0001－8420
抵抗値
RESISTANCE
形 式
SERIES
サイズ
SIZE
使用抵抗素子
MATERIA
X
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
TCR
(ppm)
P
（W）
0.05 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R00005
8420
Copper Manganese Alloy 2.2 5.0 8.2 ±10 15
0.1 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R0001 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.2 10.0 13.2 ±10 15
0.2 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R0002 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.0 18.0 21.2 ±10 8
0.25 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R00025 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.0 23.0 26.2 ±10 8
0.5 mΩ SBZ-A1-R0005 Aluchrom Alloy 2.0 14.0 17.2 ±25 7
1 mΩ SBZ-A1-R001 Aluchrom Alloy 2.0 28.0 31.2 ±25 6
0.05 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R00005
8518
Copper Manganese Alloy 2.2 4.5 7.7 ±10 15
0.1 mΩ SBZ-CM2-R0001 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.2 9.0 12.2 ±10 15
0.125mΩ SBZ-CM2-R000125 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.0 10.3 13.5 ±10 13
0.2mΩ SBZ-CM2-R0002 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.0 16.5 19.7 ±10 8
0.25mΩ SBZ-CM2-R00025 Copper Manganese Alloy 2.0 21.0 24.2 ±10 8
表 1／table 1
（例）
How to
Order
SBZ Series
RoHS
67
SEF
寸 法 DIMENSIONS
定  格 RATING
抵抗値／ Resistance Values 0.05、0.1、0.125、0.2、0.25、0.5、1.0 (mΩ)
抵抗値許容差／Tolerance 5   (%)
TCR – 抵抗温度係数（抵抗素子）※
TCR - Temperature Coefficient (Resistive Alloy)※
< ±10 (Copper Manganese Alloys),
< －25 (Aluchrom Alloy)
(ppm/K)
使用温度範囲／Applicable Temperature Range -55 ～ +170 ºC
負荷能力／Load Capacity 表 1 参照／ See table 1 -
インダクタンス／Inductance < 1 nH
耐久性／Stability Deviation
* Tt = 端子温度／Terminal temperature
< 0.5 after 2000 Hours, Tt* = 110ºC %
< 1.0 after 2000 Hours, Tt* = 140ºC %
※+20 ～ +60℃
 抵
抗
値
変
化
％
単位/unit（mm）
SBZ Series
SBZ-8420 SBZ-8518
抵抗素子
抵抗素子